Docket No.: DP-307865

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002)	10-10-2003	SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
FD8A/REV03 Tab settings → → ▼		 	▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Director of the United S	102572648	Since: Please record the attached	d original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): James L. Webber	9.29.03	2. Name and address of rece		
Kevin Wei-Loong Ng		Name: Delphi Technologie		
		Address: Mail Code: 480	1-410-202	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ☒ No	P.O. Box 5052	2238	
3. Nature of conveyance:				
☑ Assignment ☐	Merger			
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name	City: Troy	State/Prov.: Michigan	
☐ Other		Country: U.S.A.	ZIP: 48098	
Execution Date: <u>09/24/2003</u>		Additional name(s) & address(es)	☐ Yes ☒ No	
Patent Application No. Filing	date	B. Patent No.(s)		
	Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No		
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail.		6. Total number of application	ns and patents involved:	
Name: Scott A. McBain		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00	
Registration No. 37,181 Address: Delphi Technologies, Inc.		☐ Enclosed - Any excess credited or debited to desired to desired to desired.	s or insufficiency should be deposit account	
Legal Staff - Mail Code: 480-410-202		☑ Authorized to be charged ☐ Authorized to be charged. ☐ Authorized	ged to deposit account	
P.O. Box 5052		8. Deposit account number:		
City: Troy S	tate/Prov.: Michigan	02-2712		
Country: U.S.A. Z	P: 48007-5052	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Daniel H. Bliss [5683.00201] September 29, 2003				
Name of Person Signing		Signature	3 Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:				
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services 10/03/2003 FAREFAY1 00000031 10673617 Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Girector of the United States Patent and Trademark Office				

03 FC:8021

40.00 OP

PATENT **REEL: 014568 FRAME: 0637**

Docket No.: DP-307865

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC

Patent and Trademark Offi

POBA/REV03 PAIENI	SUNLY	
Tab settings → → ▼ ▼	▼ ▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Director of the United States Patent and Trademark		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): James L. Webber Kevin Wei-Loong Ng	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Delphi Technologies, Inc. Address: Mail Code: 480-410-202	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	P.O. Box 5052	
3. Nature of conveyance:	8 <u>==</u>	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	City: Troy State/Prov.: Michigan Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 48098	
Execution Date: <u>09/24/2003</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es)	
Additional numbers	☐ Yes ⊠ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Scott A. McBain	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
Registration No. 37,181 Address: Delphi Technologies, Inc.	☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account	
Legal Staff - Mail Code: 480-410-202	☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
P.O. Box 5052	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Troy State/Prov.: Michigan	02-2712	
Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 48007-5052	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
9. Statement and signature.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy September 29, 2003 Signature Date	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to an agreement with my employer, I formally assign to DELPHI TECHNOLOGIES, INC., the entire right, title and interest, in all countries, in the improvements set forth in the United States patent application DP-307865 entitled

ACCELERATION SENSOR ASSEMBLY FOR RESTRAINT RETRACTOR

for which I executed a	declaration dated as indicated below	 If the patent application has been
filed, I authorize attor	mey SCOTT A. McBAIN to insert	the application number and filing
date of said applicatio	n here in parentheses (_ filed) when
known.		
Inventor's signature Full name: Residence:	JAMES L. WEBBER 3892 WOODBINE CT. SHELBY TWP., MI 48316	Date $\frac{9}{z+03}$ Declaration dated $\frac{9}{z+03}$
Inventor's signature Full name: Residence:	KEVIN WEI-LOONG NG 36A BIRWOODE DR. PONTIAC, MI 48340	Date 9/24/03 Declaration dated: 9/24/03

PATENT RECORDED: 09/29/2003 REEL: 014568 FRAME: 0639